SINDH MADRESSATUL ISLAM UNIVERSITY

SMI

Aiwan-e-Tijarat Road, Karachi74000.

Phones: +92-21-9217501-02-03 (Ext. 223,224), Fax: +92-21-99217504

Email: info@smiu.edu.pk, URL http://www.smiu.edu.pk/

NO. SMIU/PRQ-2018/01

PRE-QUALIFICATION OF CONTRACTORS

Sindh Madressatul Islam University Karachi intends to pre-qualify the well reputed Contractors/Joint venture of Contractors who are registered with Income tax, SRB, and Pakistan Engineering Council (PEC) in category C-4 or above for the project viz "Development of SMIU Model School at Sindh Madressatul Islam University, Aiwan-i-Tijarat Road, Karachi." Those interested may send their Expression of Interest (EOI) containing the following:

- Company Profile/Brochure
- Pre-qualification/experience certificates from Government and private entitles.
- Details of Technical staff
- Proof and detail of similar works (on going and completed)
- An affidavit certificate that the firm has never been black listed by Government/ Autonomous/ Private bodies.
- Income tax, valid NTN, STN & clearance certificate for the last 3 years.
- Any additional information which may help for pre-qualification of firm.

Contractors/Joint Venture of Contractors with valid PEC License can obtain Pre-Qualification documents from the Office of Directorate of Planning & Development against request letter on company letter head with pay order/ demand draft of Rs.1000/- in favor of *Sindh Madressatul Islam University* on any working day during office hours from 16th March 2018 to 2nd April 2018 and can be download from SPPRA website: www.pprasindh.gov.pk and SMI University website: www.smiu.edu.pk

The application along with all documents for pre-qualification is to be submitted on 3rd April 2018 by 14:00 hours and will be opened on same day at 15:00 hours in the Directorate of Planning and Development Sindh Madressatul Islam University, Aiwan-i-Tijarat Road, Karachi before procurement committee and participating contractors/firms or their authorized agents who intend to be present.

The Envelope of submittals must clearly state "Application for Pre-Qualification Documents for Development of SMIU Model School at Sindh Madressatul Islam University, Aiwan-i-Tijarat Road, Karachi".

Sindh Madressatul Islam University (SMIU) reserves the right to accept or reject late applications.

In case any unforeseen situation resulting in closure of office on the date of opening or if Government declares Holiday the tender shall be submitted/opened on the next working day at the same time and venue.

Applicants will be informed, in due course, of the result of the evaluation of applications. Only the firms of constructors and joint ventures prequalified under this process will be invited to bid.

Executive Engineer, SMIU, Karachi